

Linhay Business Park Eastern Road Ashburton Devon TQ13 7UP United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)1364 655500 Fax: +44 (0)1364 654625

www.orthogonsystems.com

Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Attention: Office of Engineering and Technology

## RE: ACQUISITION OF ORTHOGON SYSTEMS AND PIPINGHOT NETWORKS BY MOTOROLA, INC

## Notification of Transfer of Control per FCC Part 2.929(d)

## Dated: July 6 2006

PipingHot Networks, Ltd. produced Point to Point Wireless Ethernet Bridges operating in the 5.8GHz band. These products were marketed and sold under the Orthogon Systems, Ltd. brand, this being the Trading Name of PipingHot Networks, Ltd. The Grantee Code is QWP and the actual products were approved under FCC Part 15.247.

On 8<sup>th</sup> May 2006, Motorola, Inc. purchased the share capital of PipingHot Networks, Ltd. such that PipingHot Networks, Ltd. has become a wholly-owned subsidiary of Motorola Inc.

Motorola Inc intends to continue to market the products in the USA and would advise that

- a) the products will remain unchanged from a design and construction perspective and the product labelling remains unchanged
- b) the products will continue to be supported by the original design team in PipingHot Networks, Ltd. which will continue to be located at the site listed in the FCC records
- c) all contact details (names, addresses, contact telephone/fax numbers, etc) are unchanged
- d) there will be no change of manufacturing site for the equipments

The equipment authorizations subject to this notification were granted under the following FCC I.D. numbers: QWP58XX QWP58XX-T QWP58XX-S QWP58100

Clem Fisher

RF Development Manager Motorola Fixed Wireless Point to Point Solutions Group